
ITA - UKR
5:6 (1:3, 1:0, 3:3)

Match Officials: 
Referee: OSTROWSKI Lukasz M. (POL) Timekeeper: CANOVAS Alvaro (ESP)
2nd Referee: WINIARCZYK Tomasz J. (POL)
3rd Referee: H. DA COSTA Francisco (POR) General Coordinator: CONTI Michele (ITA)

Italy (ITA)

[ 22 ] * CASAPIERI Leandro (GK)
[ 4 ] * GENOVALI Gianmarco
[ 9 ] * ZURLO Emmanuele
[ 11 ] * GIORDANI Marco
[ 13 ] * BERTACCA Luca

Ukraine (UKR)

[ 16 ] * POSLAVSKYI Oleksandr (GK)
[ 5 ] * ZAVOROTNYI Yaroslav
[ 10 ] * MEDVID Dmytro
[ 15 ] * VOITENKO Dmytro
[ 17 ] * PASHKO Andrii

[ 1 ] # PATERNITI Sebastiano (GK)
[ 3 ] # MICELI Alessandro
[ 7 ] # SCIACCA Francesco F.
[ 8 ] # FAZZINI Tommaso
[ 14 ] # SASSARI Samuele
[ 19 ] # REMEDI Alessandro
[ 20 ] # ALLA Ovidio

[ 1 ] # NERUSH Andrii (GK)
[ 3 ] # VOITOK Maksym
[ 6 ] # BORSUK Andrii
[ 9 ] # ZBOROVSKYI Oleg
[ 11 ] # KORNIICHUK Oleksandr
[ 13 ] # GLUTSKYI Ivan
[ 14 ] # SHCHERYTSIA Yurii

Coach: EMILIANO Del Duca (ITA) Coach: KOSTENKO Mykola (UKR)

Match Events:

Italy (ITA) Chronologic
order

Countdown
order

Ukraine (UKR)

First Period

02'49" 09'11" SG [14] SHCHERYTSIA Yurii

04'50" 07'10" SG [5] ZAVOROTNYI Yaroslav

SCIACCA Francesco F. [7] SG 05'04" 06'56"

11'52" 00'08" SG [9] ZBOROVSKYI Oleg

Second Period

SASSARI Samuele [14] SG 15'48" 08'12"

21'20" 02'40" Y [9] ZBOROVSKYI Oleg

22'35" 01'25" Y [5] ZAVOROTNYI Yaroslav

Third Period

ZURLO Emmanuele [9] SG 25'07" 10'53"

BERTACCA Luca [13] SG 26'04" 09'56"

CASAPIERI Leandro [22] Y 27'53" 08'07"

27'53" 08'07" PKG [6] BORSUK Andrii

28'51" 07'09" SG [17] PASHKO Andrii

34'17" 01'43" SG [3] VOITOK Maksym

SCIACCA Francesco F. [7] Y 34'27" 01'33"

GIORDANI Marco [11] OHG 35'01" 00'59"
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ITA - UKR
5:6 (1:3, 1:0, 3:3)

Italy (ITA) STATISTICS Ukraine (UKR)
26 Shots 26
14 Shots on Goal 11
6 Fouls 5
4 Corner Kicks 4
3 Free Kicks 5
1 Penalty Kicks 1
3 Overhead Kicks 3
0 Own Goals 0
2 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 2
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

62% Ball Possession 38%

ITA - Italy

No. Name Pos GF GA SG/S PK OH Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 PATERNITI Sebastiano GK 2 1/1
3 MICELI Alessandro D
4 GENOVALI Gianmarco D 0/1
7 SCIACCA Francesco F. D 1 4/6 0/1 3 2 1
8 FAZZINI Tommaso W
9 ZURLO Emmanuele D 1 1/1 0/1 1

11 GIORDANI Marco W 1 1/2 1
13 BERTACCA Luca D 1 5/6
14 SASSARI Samuele D 1 2/2
19 REMEDI Alessandro W 1/2 1
20 ALLA Ovidio W
22 CASAPIERI Leandro GK 4 0/7 1 2 1

Totals 5 6 14/26 0/1 1/3 6 5 2

UKR - Ukraine

No. Name Pos GF GA SG/S PK OH Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 NERUSH Andrii GK 0/4 1
3 VOITOK Maksym W 1 1/1 1
5 ZAVOROTNYI Yaroslav D 1 2/3 2 1
6 BORSUK Andrii D 1 0/1 1/1 2
9 ZBOROVSKYI Oleg W 1 1/2 0/1 1 1

10 MEDVID Dmytro W 1/1
11 KORNIICHUK Oleksandr D
13 GLUTSKYI Ivan D 1/2
14 SHCHERYTSIA Yurii W 1 2/5 1
15 VOITENKO Dmytro W 1/3 0/2 2
16 POSLAVSKYI Oleksandr GK 5
17 PASHKO Andrii D 1 2/4 1

Totals 6 5 11/26 1/1 0/3 5 6 2

Legend:

# Has Played * Starting Five 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender

FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against GF Goals For

GK Goalkeeper OG Own Goal OH Overhead Kicks (Goals/Shots)

OHG Overhead Kick Goal PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) PKG Penalty Kick Goal Pos Position

R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG Shot Goal SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots W Wing

Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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